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[ MONTH OF APRIL (Working Days - 20) | Z e
Sunday :  2nd, 9th, 16th, 23rd, 30th

MONTH OF SEPTEMBER (Working Days - 23)

04.04.2023 (Tuesday) : Mahavir Jayanti _ Sunday :  3rd, 10th, 17th, 24th
05.04.2023 (Wednesday): Session Starts " 05.09.2023 (Tuesday) : Teacher’s Day
07.04.2023 (Friday) : Good Friday 06.09.2023 (Wednesday):  Krishan Janmashtami
14.04.2023 (Friday) :  Ambedkar Jayanti 07.09.2023 to 09.09.2023: 1st Periodic Test (IX to XII)
22.04.2023 (Saturday) : Id-Ul-Fitar ©15.09.2023 (Friday)  :  Mid-Monthly Test (Nur to VIlI)
e : 21.09.2023 to 27.09.2023: Term-l Examintaion (IX to XIl)
[ MONTH OF MAY (Working Days - 17) | 28.09.2023 (Thursday) : Id-E-Milad
Sunday :  7th, 14th, 21st, 28th 29.09.2023 (Friday) :  Monthly Test (Nursery to VIII)
05.05.2023 (Friday) :  Buddha Purnima :
15.05.2023 (Monday) : Mid-MonthlyTest(Nur. to Xil) -
22.05.2023 (Monday) : Summer Vacation Begins | MONTH OF OCTOBER (Working Days - 19)
z ; Sunday 1 1st, 8th, 15th, 22nd, 29th
MONTH OFIUNE(WolkingDays508) 02.10.2023 (Monday) : GandhiJayanti
Sunday Ath, 11th, 18th, 25th 13.10.2023 (Friday)  : Mid-MonthlyTest(Nur. to XIl)
21.06.2023 (Wednesday) School reopens after 20.10.2023 (Friday)
Summer Vacation to Durga Pooja Vacation
(Attendance Compulsory) 27.10.2023 (Friday)
29.06.2023 (Thursday) : Bakrid 28- 10'2023 (Saturday) IE R school R
30.06.2023 (Friday)  : Mid-MonthlyTest(Nur. to XiI) st VIGO0, SEOPENS
(Attendance Compulsory
MONTH OF JULY (Working Days - 22) I : 30.10.2023 (Monday) : MonthlyTest(Nur. to XII)
Sunday :  2nd, 9th, 16th, 23rd, 30th MONTH OF NOVEMBER (Working Days - 16)
17.07.2023 (Monday) : Mid-Monthly Test (IX to XII) :
18.07.2023 t0 26.07.2023 :  Quarterly Examination (Nur to VilI) Sunday :  5th, 12th, 19th, 26th
29.07.2023 (Saturday) : Muharram 01.11.2023 (Wednesday):
to Half Yearly Examination (Nur to VIII)
1st Week : Co-Scholastic (Performing Test) Subject Test ' 09.11.2023 (Thursday)
2nd Week : Co-Scholastic (Non-Performing Test) Subject Test 11.11.2023 (Saturday)
4th Week : Games & Sports Competition to Diwali and Chhat
21.11.2023 (Tuesday)
| MONTH OF AUGUST (Working Days - 23) < 22.11.2023 (Wednesday): School Reopens
Sunday 6th, 13th, 20th, 27th (Attendance Compulsory)
09.08.2023 (Wednesday) Vishwa Adivasi Diwas 29.11.2023 (Tuesday) : Mothly Test (IX to XIl)
15.08.2023 (Tuesday) : Independence Day
( 16.08.2023 (Wednesday): Mid-Monthlly Test (Nurto Xll)
! 29.08.2023 (Tuesday) : Monthly Test (Nur to XlI)

lé‘ 30.08.2023 (Wednesday): Raksha Bandhan




MONTH OF DECEMBER (Working Days - 25)

Sunday 3rd, 10th, 17th. 24th, 31st
15.12.2023 (Thursday) Mid-MonthlyTest (Nur. to XIl)
22.12.2023 (Friday) Monthly Test (Nur. to XII)
25.12.2023 (Monday) Christmas Day

MONTH OF JANUARY (Working Days - 23)

Sunday 7th, 14th, 21st, 28th
01.01.2024 (Monday) NEW YEAR

15.01.2024 (Monday) Makar Sankranti

16.01.2024 (Tuesday) Mid-MonthlyTest (Nur. to XII)
17.01.2024 (Wednesday): Guru Govind Singh Jayanti
26.01.2024 (Friday) Republic Day

30.01.2024 (Tuesday) MonthlyTest (Nur. to Xii)

MONTH OF FEBRUARY (Working Days - 22)

Sunday 4th, 11th, 18th, 25th
14.02.2024 {Wednesday} Saraswati Pooja

15.02.2024 (Thursday) Saraswati Pooja Break (No Class)
16.02.2024 (Friday) Mid-MonthlyTest(Nur. to Xii)

27.02.2024 (Tuesday) MonthlyTest (Nur. to XIi)

MONTH OF MARCH (Working Days - 20)

Sunday 3rd, 10th, 17th, 24th, 31st

08.03.2024 (Friday) Mahashivratri

04.03.2024 (Monday)

to Annual Examination (Nur to IX & XI)
15.03.2024 (Friday)
25.03.2024 (Monday)
to Holi

28.03.2024 (Thursday)

29.03,2024 (Friay) Good Friday
3rd Week : Co-Scholastic (Performing Test)

& : Co-Scholastic (Non-Performing Test)

4th Week :

Games & Sports Competition
NOTE

ol

" Attendance of student and teacher Is compulsory on opening and
closing day of long vacation.

All Competitions are to be held in the last week of the month.

— ——

MODERN PUBLIC SCHOOL

~ (Senior Secondary School)
Affiliated to C.B.S.E., New Belhi
Affiliation No. : 3430356
DEOGHAR-814142 (JHARKHAND)
Mob : 9939991377, 7033327197
Email : mpsforall@gmail.com
Website : www.mpsdeoghar.in

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
(2023-24)

2




